

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 10/07/17 TO 16/07/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 09/586	APPLICANTS NAME Noel Elliott, Peter Martin & Mary Gilmartin	APP. TYPE E	DATE RECEIVED 11/07/2017	construction of three storey hospital building of 12,742sqm approx, car parking for approx 240 cars, associated site works, medical gas storage tanks, sewerage pumping system and all ancillary accommodation complete with link road feeding onto Oakfield Road/Carraroe Roundabout Carrickhenry/Tonafortes Co. Sligo	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
17/265	Kevin & Elizabeth Murphy	P	12/07/2017	for the development consisting of demolition of existing dwelling and garage and construction of replacement dwelling, domestic store, and the installation of a replacement septic tank, percolation area and all associated site works Lissawully Sligo Co Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 10/07/17 TO 16/07/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
17/267	Gerry MacRuairc & Louis Armstrong	Р	13/07/2017	for development consisting of the construction of extensions to an existing dwelling house and upgrading of an existing septic tank to a packaged			
				tertiary effluent treatment unit with polishing filter and all ancillary works			
				Cully Charlestown			
				Co. Mayo			
17/268	Denis Foley	Р	14/07/2017	PP - for development consisting of the construction			
				of dwelling house with septic tank and percolation area			
				Slieveroe/Siberia			
				Knocknahur Strandhill			
				Co. Sligo			
17/269	Ronan & Maureen McCann	Р	14/07/2017	for development consisting of the construction of			
				dwelling house and garge with proprietary effluent treatment (p.e.t) system and percolation area			
				distance (process of second and possessions area			
				Lislary			
				Ballinfull Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 10/07/2017 TO 16/07/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

M.O.

DATE

11/07/2017 P310/17

M.O.

NUMBER

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
16/422	Tapbury Management Ltd.	P	01/11/2016	development of a grid connection from the permitted windfarm at Tawnamore, Co. Sligo (Ref: PL 21.241637) to the Sligo/Mayo county boundary on County Road L-2604-39. The development will consist of a 20kv grid connection cable extending to circa 10.4 kilometres as described below and an electricity control room in the townland of Cloonkeelaun, Co. Sligo. The grid cable will consist of a circa 2.5 kilometre section of overhead line on six-metre high wooden poles in the townlands of Cloonkeelaun, Tawnalaughta and Carns, Co. Sligo and traverse underground for circa 7.89 kilometres through the townlands of Tawnamore, Caltragh, Tawnalaghta, Cloonkeelaun and Carns, Co. Sligo. The development will also consist of underground connections, 485 metres long, from two wind turbines proposed under planning reference PL 15/466 to the electricity control room in the townland of Cloonkeelaun, Co. Sligo. A Natura Impact Statement (NIS) will be submitted to the Planning Authority with the application. A concurrent planning application will be submitted to Mayo County Council for an underground grid connection from the Sligo/Mayo county boundary to the Glenree ESB substation, Bonniconlon, Co. Mayo. Tawnamore, Caltragh, Tawnalaghta, Carns and Cloonkeelaun

Co. Sligo

DATE : 17/07/2017 Sligo County Council TIME : 14:55:47 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 10/07/2017 TO 16/07/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
17/26	Alan & Louise Taaffe	Р	01/02/2017	development consisting of the construction of an	11/07/2017	P311/17
				extension to dwelling house along with alterations to		
				existing layout and elevations as well as relocation of		
				existing septic tank as previously granted under PL		

Carrowntober Tubbercurry Co. Sligo

01/676, together with all ancillary site works and services

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 10/07/2017 TO 16/07/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
17/193	Ardforton Ltd., Trading as Salon 2	Р	23/05/2017	development consisting of the following in a phased	11/07/2017	P314/17

evelopment consisting of the following in a phased development: Phase 1: Change of use from residential to retail at Nos. 1 and 2 Adelaide Street, Sligo. The following construction works also apply: forming of new openings to front elevation, new shop front, amalgamation of two units into one larger unit and provision of new two-storey extension to the rear elevation - total floor area 194 sq.m. Change of use from residential to retail at Nos. 3 and 4 Adelaide Street, Sligo and the amalgamation with No. 5 (existing retail use). The following construction works also apply: forming of new openings to front elevations, new shop front, amalgamation of units 3, 4 and 5 into one larger unit and provision of new two-storey extension to rear elevation of units 3 and 4 - total floor area 263 sq.m. together with all associated site works at Nos. 1 - 5 Adelaide Street, Sligo. Phase 2: Amalgamation of units 6 and 7 Adelaide Street, Sligo (existing retail use) into one larger retail unit. The following construction works also apply: forming of new opening to front elevations, new gable window to south elevation, new shop front and new roof to rear - total floor area 119 sq.m, together with all associated site works at Nos. 6 and 7

1-7 Adelaide Street Sligo

DATE : 17/07/2017 Sligo County Council TIME : 14:55:47 PAGE : 4

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 10/07/2017 TO 16/07/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
17/194	Dermot and Paula Lahiff	Р	23/05/2017	development consisting of: (1) erection of bedroom extension to south-west side of dwelling (2) replacement of decking, door and window to north-east side of dwelling and associated works	11/07/2017	P315/17
				Ballynamona Co. Sligo		
17/195	Cathal Marren	Р	23/05/2017	development consisting of the construction of a proposed dwelling house, garage, septic tank system and percolation area, complete with all associated works	11/07/2017	P316/17
				Montiagh Curry Co. Sligo		
17/199	Martin Peacock and Colette Kivlehan	Р	25/05/2017	development consisting of the provision of a new vehicular entrance to front boundary wall and the closing up of a vehicular entrance to northern site boundary accessed from shared entrance as previously granted under PL 15/73, together with all associated site works	14/07/2017	P321/17
				Carrowdough Strandhill Co. Sligo		

DATE : 17/07/2017 Sligo County Council TIME : 14:55:47 PAGE : 5

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 10/07/2017 TO 16/07/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
17/202	3fivetwo Group	Р	26/05/2017	development consisting of the demolition of two existing dwellings and all associated site works Kingsbridge Private Hospital Ray MacSharry Road	14/07/2017	P320/17
				Sligo		

Total: 7

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 17/07/2017 TIME: 14:55:48 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 10/07/2017 TO 16/07/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 17/07/2017 TIME: 15:02:29 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 10/07/2017 TO 16/07/2017

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0

DATE: 17/07/2017 TIME: 15:02:29 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 10/07/2017 TO 16/07/2017

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******